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IHSA Boys State Championships 2025 - 2/28/2025 to 3/1/2025

Results - Finals
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 1:27.01

Luke Vatev So Joshua Bey Sr

Henry Guo Sr Matthew Vatev Jr

21.72 24.01 20.3520.93

NT2 1:30.10

Caden Carberry Sr Stuart Timmerman Sr

Jared Goldstein Jr Drennan Devaraj Sr

23.78 24.48 20.3821.46

LOY3 1:30.45

Velizar Filipov Jr Devon Bone Jr

Gus Koh Sr Luke Helm Sr

22.72 25.72 20.7521.26

SCN4 1:32.04

Thomas McMillan So Josh Lack So

Brady Nightlinger Sr Landyn Kruse

22.63 25.94 21.3522.12

GS5 1:32.12

Evan Cornoiu Jr Noah Chen Jr

Jordan Ko Fr Lucas Fernandez-Geddes Jr

24.09 24.94 20.4322.66

STEV6 1:32.13

Kasper Lee So Joshua Wang Jr

Felix Wang Sr Matthew Oakes Sr

22.93 25.42 20.8722.91

MMA7 1:33.76

Patrick O'Connor So Tanner Spillane Jr

Dan Ginaitis Jr Sam Russell Sr

23.84 26.31 21.4922.12

NV8 1:34.08

Jackson Wagoner So Braden Meurer So

Peter Carroll Jr Anthony Newton Sr

25.05 25.24 21.0422.75

B - Final

LT9 1:31.80

Owen Huynh Jr Alexander Ivascu So

Aidan Kaplan Jr Alek Arsic Jr

23.47 26.64 20.2021.49

SCHB10 1:33.80

Andrew Spencer Sr Ivan Romanchuk

Dennis Bobiv Sr James Bredfield Sr

23.38 27.16 20.7622.50

NW11 1:33.95

Marshal Dotlich Nicholas Dao Jr

Ethan Chung Jr Alex Piljevic Sr

25.23 26.58 20.6721.47

J-P12 1:34.00

Alexander Spalding Jr Shuhan Zhao Jr

Rayburn Kohl Sr Ermuun Bayasgalan

24.56 26.58 21.1121.75

NN13 1:34.17

Joshua Leu Mason Hofmann Sr

Jack Reif Sr Maksim Fedorovskiy Jr

25.49 24.52 21.1822.98

FEN14 1:34.57

Hugo Gibson Jack Posluszny Jr

Michael Neumann Jr Thomas Heit Sr

25.03 25.33 20.9223.29

VH15 1:34.83

Will Blackmer Will Rendall Sr

Dan Berke Sr Edgar Chan

25.28 25.60 21.7222.23

PRSP16 1:35.63

Augustas Lapys Sr Alex Verdet Sr

Max Dembowski James Moreth

23.87 26.18 21.4824.10

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSW SrChase Maier1 1:35.91

22.65 24.23 24.5124.52

ST.I SrBiko Hooper-Haviland2 1:36.64

22.71 24.48 24.5424.91

VH SoYury Plaksin3 1:37.76

22.80 24.47 25.4625.03

MMA SrEvan Conti4 1:39.14

22.98 24.84 25.8625.46

LYN JrMatthew Ferguson5 1:39.35

23.53 25.28 25.1925.35

HC SrNoah Pelinkovic6 1:39.37

22.72 24.54 26.5425.57

LT SrGeorge Ivascu7 1:40.34

23.24 25.27 25.8226.01

OSW JrEthan Schrader8 1:41.00

23.25 25.05 26.9425.76

B - Final

MMA JrBraden Nagel9 1:39.70

23.29 25.45 25.3925.57

ST.I JrJames Guth10 1:40.56

23.23 25.67 25.8825.78

NV JrArun Kaura11 1:41.54

23.62 25.66 26.3025.96

OPRF SrWill Keyes12 1:41.60

23.22 25.86 26.6325.89

HC JrTeddy Chase13 1:41.89

23.63 25.97 26.7225.57

NW SoStefan Tadic14 1:42.49

23.63 25.55 26.9926.32

FEN JrPatrick Rhatigan15 1:42.71

24.38 26.02 26.1826.13

LT SoAshton Boeke16 1:43.44

23.78 26.29 26.8526.52

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SrJoshua Bey1 1:43.96

22.70 25.50 25.3730.39

MMA SoBrayden Capen2 1:47.31

23.21 25.81 26.6431.65

HC JrMatthew Vatev3 1:48.27

23.79 28.60 26.3529.53

BARR SrLucas Bucaro4 1:49.88

23.89 26.49 27.0532.45

WCHI SrNathan Lindstrom5 1:50.74

23.75 27.91 25.5233.56

STEV SrSirui Wang6 1:51.66

24.04 28.46 27.7931.37

STEV SoAllan Zhu7 1:51.82

24.44 27.68 27.3232.38

GS JrNoah Chen8 1:52.29

23.86 29.51 27.9730.95

B - Final

GLBG SrCarson Olson9 1:51.95

23.97 27.93 26.7933.26

ME JrDavid Rozenbergas10 1:52.45

24.52 29.60 26.5531.78

NT JrJared Goldstein11 1:52.65

23.39 28.99 27.7932.48

NV SoJack Langan12 1:52.73

24.90 28.08 27.1632.59

CG SrKasparas Venslauskas13 1:53.09

23.96 28.33 27.7233.08

EVAN SoHunter Kleinschmit14 1:53.25

24.44 27.95 27.3533.51

LT SoAlexander Ivascu15 1:54.44

24.39 28.41 28.3333.31

NT SoTeddy O'Donnell16 1:55.39

24.07 28.90 28.0934.33

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NT SrStuart Timmerman1 20.39

LT JrAidan Kaplan2 20.44

HC SrFrankie Adamo3 20.61

VH SrDan Berke4 20.70

LT JrAlek Arsic5 20.75

OSW SoOwen Lippoldt6 20.80

BG SrNolan Smith7 20.93

NML JrWade Pyle8 21.08

B - Final

SCHB SrDennis Bobiv9 20.76

NT SrDrennan Devaraj10 20.90

SCHL JrCharles Medlin11 20.92

HC JrBrandon Suliga12 21.01

RM SrEmanuel Anguelov13 21.02

SCHB SrJames Bredfield14 21.12

FMD SrTyler Franke15 21.23

MS SrAlex Wiacek16 21.28

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

GN SrMatthew Yuan1 566.25

GS SoTaylor Isaac2 547.20

LWE JrNate Jackson3 524.20



Glenbrook South High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 11:15 AM  3/2/2025  Page 2

IHSA Boys State Championships 2025 - 2/28/2025 to 3/1/2025

Results - Finals
Finals ...   (#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

MS JrCaleb Lakin4 518.25

FPT JrTristan Peterson5 513.95

NT JrKnox Noble6 497.45

LT SrOwen Lee7 485.15

BG SrMichael Surowaniec8 482.50

HC FrAlex Zloza9 461.25

HER SrNathan Mabry10 459.20

OL SrCohen Laylo11 456.65

NT JrCharlie Conniff12 451.35

LIB JrHayden Cook13 450.15

LPT JrAndy Giorgetti14 439.30

VH FrCoady Blumenfeld15 432.50

LF SrJoshua Back16 426.25

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SCN SoThomas McMillan1 46.52

21.88 24.64

HC SrHenry Guo2 47.13

22.01 25.12

NW JrEthan Chung3 47.37

22.04 25.33

LT JrAidan Kaplan4 48.37

22.72 25.65

LOY JrVelizar Filipov5 48.94

22.69 26.25

LOY SrGus Koh6 49.10

22.66 26.44

MMA JrDan Ginaitis7 49.46

22.95 26.51

THOM JrJamesyn Samples8 49.78

23.30 26.48

B - Final

MMA JrBraden Nagel9 49.30

22.76 26.54

NT JrJared Goldstein10 49.43

22.77 26.66

NV JrPeter Carroll11 49.64

23.38 26.26

WCHI SrNathan Lindstrom*12 49.91

23.08 26.83

PRSP SrAugustas Lapys*12 49.91

23.42 26.49

GLBG SrCarson Olson14 50.00

23.02 26.98

HP SoAndrew Blauer15 50.03

23.09 26.94

YRK SoMatthew Glod16 50.34

23.15 27.19

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SoLuke Vatev1 43.57

20.51 23.06

VH SoYury Plaksin2 44.24

21.31 22.93

J-P SrRayburn Kohl3 44.69

21.12 23.57

GS JrLucas Fernandez-Geddes4 45.20

21.71 23.49

LT JrAlek Arsic5 45.23

21.66 23.57

HC SrFrankie Adamo6 45.77

21.90 23.87

BG SrNolan Smith7 45.93

21.64 24.29

NML JrWade Pyle8 46.18

21.90 24.28

B - Final

ME JrDavid Rozenbergas9 45.49

21.75 23.74

SCHL JrCharles Medlin10 45.73

21.63 24.10

LP JrMatthew Karasek11 46.08

21.90 24.18

ST.I JrJames Guth12 46.09

22.08 24.01

LOY JrDevon Bone13 46.13

22.09 24.04

LYN SrLachlan Gantt14 46.38

22.27 24.11

OSW SoOwen Lippoldt15 46.39

22.01 24.38

GS JrEvan Cornoiu16 46.70

22.14 24.56

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSW SrChase Maier1 4:19.36

23.39 25.24 26.3025.92

26.50 26.70 26.54 26.81

26.62 25.34

ST.I SrBiko Hooper-Haviland2 4:23.50

23.65 25.69 26.5026.27

26.74 26.86 26.75 26.97

27.22 26.85

MMA SoBrayden Capen3 4:27.34

23.85 26.08 27.0026.55

27.15 27.31 27.33 27.70

27.41 26.96

HS SrParker Chan4 4:27.50

24.79 26.69 27.1927.08

27.20 27.16 27.13 27.09

26.87 26.30

LT SrGeorge Ivascu5 4:31.19

24.48 26.80 27.8427.41

27.93 27.95 28.01 27.83

27.47 25.47

HC SrNoah Pelinkovic6 4:31.93

24.82 26.93 27.7227.61

27.98 28.02 27.88 27.92

27.34 25.71

BARR SrLucas Bucaro7 4:37.03

24.79 26.99 28.0027.41

28.13 28.31 28.52 28.77

28.46 27.65

LYN JrMatthew Ferguson8 4:37.32

25.44 27.06 27.9027.83

28.09 28.27 28.50 28.73

28.24 27.26

B - Final

NV JrArun Kaura9 4:34.98

24.60 26.82 27.9327.49

28.22 28.40 28.49 28.49

27.97 26.57

OSW JrEthan Schrader10 4:35.55

25.12 27.91 28.2728.29

28.48 28.59 27.87 27.77

26.36 26.89

NW SoStefan Tadic11 4:37.74

25.47 28.43 28.9028.83

26.93 27.83 27.71 27.84

28.37 27.43

PLFD SrAristidis Jonihakis12 4:38.54

25.08 28.03 28.9428.60

28.55 28.11 27.71 28.04

27.68 27.80

HC JrJohnathan Feiro13 4:38.67

25.31 27.91 28.4128.61

28.36 28.28 28.33 28.44

28.41 26.61

MMA SoPatrick O'Connor14 4:39.48

25.55 28.10 27.9228.74

28.54 28.29 28.12 28.55

28.52 27.15

FEN JrPatrick Rhatigan15 4:42.62

25.68 27.87 28.6528.67

28.63 28.42 28.47 28.94

29.11 28.18

LT SoAlexander Ivascu16 4:42.78

24.96 28.15 29.2228.69

28.77 28.91 28.70 28.77

29.04 27.57

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 1:21.33

Joshua Bey Sr Matthew Vatev Jr

Brandon Suliga Jr Frankie Adamo Sr

20.39 20.45 20.0320.46

MMA2 1:22.96

Braden Nagel Jr Evan Conti Sr

Brayden Capen So Sam Russell Sr

20.82 20.49 20.9920.66
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Results - Finals
A - Final ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

NT3 1:23.24

Stuart Timmerman Sr Filip Stolar

Drennan Devaraj Sr Nathan Kim

20.69 20.61 21.3620.58

GS4 1:23.25

Evan Cornoiu Jr Noah Chen Jr

Jordan Ko Fr Lucas Fernandez-Geddes Jr

21.48 20.54 20.2620.97

STEV5 1:24.24

Sirui Wang Sr Kyler Chou Jr

Joshua Wang Jr Matthew Oakes Sr

21.32 21.08 20.9920.85

NW6 1:24.46

Nicholas Dao Jr Ethan Chung Jr

Will Earle Alex Piljevic Sr

21.36 20.49 20.8621.75

LYN7 1:24.57

Lachlan Gantt Sr Jack Hannon

Matthew Ferguson Jr Jake Thorell

21.64 20.78 21.0221.13

VH8 1:25.20

Will Rendall Sr Yury Plaksin So

Dan Berke Sr Edgar Chan

21.92 20.59 21.9920.70

B - Final

LT9 1:24.22

Alek Arsic Jr Aidan Kaplan Jr

Ashton Boeke So George Ivascu Sr

20.72 20.32 21.5421.64

OSW10 1:24.31

Owen Lippoldt So Tyler Liska Fr

Ethan Schrader Jr Chase Maier Sr

21.44 21.19 20.4721.21

J-P*11 1:24.67

Luke Wang Ermuun Bayasgalan

Shuhan Zhao Jr Rayburn Kohl Sr

22.11 21.17 19.9121.48

SCHB*11 1:24.67

Dennis Bobiv Sr Ivan Romanchuk

Andrew Spencer Sr James Bredfield Sr

20.96 22.33 20.7420.64

NV13 1:25.54

Aly Hassanien Jr Anthony Newton Sr

Peter Carroll Jr Arun Kaura Jr

21.50 21.09 21.3621.59

CG14 1:25.55

Kasparas Venslauskas Sr Matthew Herron

Logan Kane Victor Praczkowski Sr

21.75 21.47 21.1221.21

EVAN15 1:25.56

Isaac Peng Sr William Kleinschmit

Finch Shewfelt Jr Hunter Kleinschmit So

21.70 21.55 20.9321.38

MS16 1:26.34

Alex Wiacek Sr Ben Przekota

Reed Kuczura Nick Drcha

21.72 21.73 21.4121.48

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SoLuke Vatev1 46.95

22.83 24.12

SCN SoThomas McMillan2 47.74

23.26 24.48

STEV SoKasper Lee3 48.77

23.94 24.83

J-P SrRayburn Kohl*4 48.91

23.74 25.17

LOY JrVelizar Filipov*4 48.91

23.64 25.27

LOY SrGus Koh6 49.24

23.80 25.44

HC SrHenry Guo7 49.64

23.81 25.83

NW JrEthan Chung8 50.05

24.06 25.99

B - Final

MMA SrEvan Conti9 49.77

24.43 25.34

FMD JrMarcus Witkowski10 49.88

24.15 25.73

MMA SoPatrick O'Connor11 50.56

24.68 25.88

HS SrParker Chan12 50.62

24.74 25.88

SCHB SrAndrew Spencer13 50.92

24.58 26.34

LP JrMatthew Karasek14 51.09

24.71 26.38

LT JrOwen Huynh15 51.21

24.55 26.66

LYN SrDeclan Vahey16 51.22

24.48 26.74

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HC SrJoshua Bey1 53.32

25.16 28.16

NT SrStuart Timmerman2 54.18

25.60 28.58

HC JrMatthew Vatev3 54.29

25.29 29.00

NN SrMason Hofmann4 54.85

25.50 29.35

GS JrNoah Chen5 55.31

26.09 29.22

STEV SrSirui Wang6 55.64

26.23 29.41

NV SoBraden Meurer7 55.67

26.09 29.58

LOY JrDevon Bone8 56.55

26.36 30.19

B - Final

CBDL SrMaddax Thompson9 55.86

26.42 29.44

CG SrKasparas Venslauskas10 56.25

26.60 29.65

GN SrEvan Gitlevich11 56.69

26.60 30.09

FEN JrJack Posluszny12 56.74

26.38 30.36

VH SrWill Rendall13 57.22

26.73 30.49

NV SoJack Langan14 57.40

26.83 30.57

MMA JrTanner Spillane15 57.61

26.88 30.73

STEV JrJoshua Wang16 57.85

27.01 30.84

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC1 2:59.38

Henry Guo Sr Noah Pelinkovic Sr

Luke Vatev So Frankie Adamo Sr

21.41 44.94 45.6221.81

20.82 43.73 21.27 45.09

MMA2 3:01.65

Braden Nagel Jr Brayden Capen So

Dan Ginaitis Jr Evan Conti Sr

21.91 46.16 44.9821.35

21.87 46.20 20.97 44.31

LOY3 3:03.30

Gus Koh Sr Velizar Filipov Jr

Luke Helm Sr Devon Bone Jr

22.21 45.88 45.7421.74

21.85 46.76 20.95 44.92

ST.I4 3:04.17

Biko Hooper-Haviland Sr James Guth Jr

Carmine Fallara Jr Danny Scott Fr

21.59 44.85 45.7421.93

22.03 46.81 21.66 46.77

LYN5 3:05.49

Lachlan Gantt Sr Jack Hannon

Jake Thorell Matthew Ferguson Jr

22.08 46.27 47.1522.09

21.52 46.62 21.44 45.45

VH6 3:05.94

Yury Plaksin So Edgar Chan

Will Blackmer Dan Berke Sr

21.33 44.61 47.6522.32

22.58 48.87 21.33 44.81

NN7 3:06.17

Maksim Fedorovskiy Jr Jack Reif Sr

Joshua Leu Mason Hofmann Sr

22.18 46.38 46.1822.13

22.70 47.62 21.83 45.99
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Results - Finals
A - Final ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

OSW--- DQ

Chase Maier Sr Owen Lippoldt So

Tyler Liska Fr Ethan Schrader Jr

21.65 44.92 45.2921.40

21.24 45.68 21.44 45.61

B - Final

STEV9 3:07.26

Kyler Chou Jr Timothy Rhee Sr

Kasper Lee So Sirui Wang Sr

22.55 47.35 47.2122.34

22.15 46.04 22.07 46.66

NT10 3:07.52

Charlie Sears So Drennan Devaraj Sr

Caden Carberry Sr Jared Goldstein Jr

22.49 46.91 47.3022.29

21.84 46.92 21.57 46.39

NV11 3:07.92

Arun Kaura Jr Peter Carroll Jr

Jack Langan So Aly Hassanien Jr

22.29 46.67 47.2221.93

22.67 47.87 21.27 46.16

SCN12 3:08.40

Thomas McMillan So James Shimon

Brady Nightlinger Sr Landyn Kruse

21.91 45.65 48.1522.53

22.13 47.16 22.28 47.44

GS13 3:08.41

Evan Cornoiu Jr Jordan Ko Fr

Doren Pierce Lucas Fernandez-Geddes Jr

22.88 47.94 47.1622.31

22.86 48.43 21.52 44.88

CONT14 3:08.72

Alex Seeman Sr Michal Ryba

Ayden Woo Dominik Kurek Jr

22.72 47.61 46.9622.22

22.59 47.62 21.79 46.53

LT15 3:08.86

Ashton Boeke So Alexander Ivascu So

Owen Huynh Jr George Ivascu Sr

22.64 47.41 47.8322.77

22.42 47.44 22.05 46.18

BARR16 3:08.92

Lucas Bucaro Sr Quinn Bennet So

Payton Cotner Jr Will Pinchot Jr

22.63 47.15 47.4622.34

22.42 47.55 22.09 46.76

 
#13  Men 2&O 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GS SrRyan Eidelman1 2:04.85

27.46 31.53 32.6133.25

IFVI SrKavuntae Lewiel2 3:23.30

42.18 53.09 50.9257.11

BB SrCharlie Short3 3:51.55

48.70 58.65 1:01.121:03.08

IFVI FrRyker Sanderson4 4:07.54

46.35 1:03.38 1:09.301:08.51

 
#14  Boys 1&U 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CONT SoTrevor Hanson1 1:11.90

JISD JrColin Kuhn2 1:27.28

 
#14  Men 2&O 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GS SrRyan Eidelman1 25.87

NND SrSean Kristufek2 40.57

SHEP SOAlexander Muller3 40.65

BB SrCharlie Short4 43.94

HE JrConor Nestler5 1:05.12

IFVI SrBrandon Davis Jr.6 1:15.72

RM FrEvan Kalweit7 1:35.88

IFVI FrDarrin McKeag8 2:24.02

 
#15  Boys 1&U 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CONT SoTrevor Hanson1 2:33.25

1:14.05 1:19.20

JISD JrColin Kuhn2 3:14.03

 
#15  Men 2&O 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GS SrRyan Eidelman1 57.74

27.63 30.11

IFVI SrKavuntae Lewiel2 1:25.78

36.94 48.84

NND SrSean Kristufek*3 1:28.32

40.27 48.05

SHEP SOAlexander Muller*3 1:28.32

41.82 46.50

BB SrCharlie Short5 1:41.93

46.88 55.05

HE JrConor Nestler6 2:22.27

1:01.23 1:21.04

IFVI SrBrandon Davis Jr.7 2:58.47

 
#16  Boys 1&U 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CONT SoTrevor Hanson1 3:59.90

1:54.10 2:05.80

 
#16  Men 2&O 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GS SrRyan Eidelman1 1:13.15

34.27 38.88

IFVI FrRyker Sanderson2 1:57.68

53.28 1:04.40

HE JrConor Nestler3 2:10.43

1:00.07 1:10.36

BB SrCharlie Short4 2:22.77

1:05.22 1:17.55

RM FrEvan Kalweit5 4:35.66

2:09.35 2:26.31


